Lac La Biche Museum, Lac La Biche Mission and Plamondon Museum PASSPORT CONTEST

Contest Period: May 18, 2024 to August 31, 2024

Eligibility:

- The contest is open to individuals aged 18 and older.
- Employees, affiliates, and immediate family members of the Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum are not eligible to participate.

How to Enter:

- Participants must visit/tour the 3 museums and get the 3 stamps on their passport.
- Participants must then deposit the passport in a draw box at one of the museums with their name and contact information.

Prize:

- The prize consists of a two-night stay Sir Winston Churchill tipis with the Hudson Bay linens valid for use in the 2025 camping season as well as a basket of local goods.
- Major Prize sponsors: Alberta Parks, Lac La Biche Friendship Center, Lac La Biche County, North Country Coop. Thank you to everyone who contributed!
- The prize is non-transferable, non-refundable, and cannot be exchanged for cash or other goods/services.

Winner Selection:

- The winner will be randomly selected from eligible entries.
- The selection will take place on September 4th 2024 and will be announced on the museums social media platforms.

Notification of Winner:

- The winner will be notified by phone within one day of the selection.
- If the winner does not respond within one week, a new winner will be selected.

Publicity Release:

• By entering the contest, participants grant the Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum the right to use their name and likeness for promotional purposes without additional compensation.

General Conditions:

- The Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum reserves the right to disqualify any entry that violates the contest rules or is deemed inappropriate.
- The Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries.
- The Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum reserves the right to modify or terminate the contest at any time.

Liability Release:

• Participants agree to release the Lac La Biche Museum, the Lac La Biche Mission and the Plamondon Museum from any liability, loss, injury, or damage incurred in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize.

Privacy:

• Personal information collected during the contest will be used for the purpose of administering the contest and will not be shared with third parties.